Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-1
Selection
■ Open Frame ■ 1U Series ■ 2U Series ■ PS2 Series
● Fanless Chassis ● 1U Chassis ● 1U ~ 2U Chassis ● 2U ~ 4U Chassis
Type Temperature
AC-DC Adapter 0°C ~ 40°C

M e d i c a l
130 W Medical Type ATX Power Supply with PFCACE-713APM 130W
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Open Frame AC Input ATX Type
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-4
Input Type 85 ~ 264VAC Full Range
Input Frequency 47 Hz ~ 63 Hz
Input Current 1.5A (RMS)@115VAC, 0.8A (RMS)@230VAC
Inrush Current 25A max. for 115VAC, 50A max. for 230VAC
Output Voltage
+5V +12V -5V -12V +24V
7A 2.5A 0.3A 0.3A
Efficiency 70%
Temperature 0°C ~ 50°C (Operating), -20°C ~ 85°C (Storage)
MTBF (hrs) 296,000
Output Connector Optional cable
Dimensions (mm) 127 x 81 x 50
PFC
Part No. Description
ACE-870A-RS 70W AC-DC Open Frame AT Power Supply
Option 1 AT P8P9 Backplane Solution
PN: CB-870P8P9-RS
30 cm DC cable AT power to P8P9, HDD and
SATA connectors
70 W AC-DC Open Frame AT Power SupplyACE-870A 70W
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Open Frame AC Input AT Type
Input Type 85 ~ 264 VAC Full Range
Input Frequency 47 Hz ~ 63 Hz
Input Current 2A (RMS)@115VAC, 1A (RMS)@230VAC
Inrush Current 25A max. for 115VAC, 50A max. for 230VA
Output Voltage +5 V +12 V -5 V -12 V +24 V
ACE-890A 10 A 2.5 A 0.5 A
Efficiency 70%
Temperature 0°C ~ 50°C (Operating), -20°C ~ 85°C (Storage)
MTBF (hrs) 268,000
Output Connector Optional cable
Dimensions (mm) 152.4 x 89 x 39
CB
PFC
Part No. Description
ACE-890A-RS 86W AC-DC Open Frame AT Power Supply
86 W AC-DC Open Frame AT Power SupplyACE-890A 86W
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-5
Open Frame DC Input AT Type
Input Type 18 ~ 36 VDC
Output Voltage
+5 V +12 V -5 V -12 V +24 V
10 A 2.5 A 0.5 A
Efficiency 70%
Temperature 0°C ~ 50°C (Operating), -20°C ~ 85°C (Storage)
MTBF (hrs) 251,000 (ACE-890C), 265,000 (ACE-890P)
Output Connector Optional cable
Dimensions (mm) 152.4 x 89 x 39
®
Part No. Description
ACE-890C-RS 86W 24V DC Input Open Frame AT Power Supply
DC Input Open Frame AT Power SupplyACE-890C 86W
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Power Supply / Peripherals

ACE-A630B-RS-R10 1U Flex ATX 300W Power Supply, 90~264 VAC, ErP,
CCL, RoHS
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
1U Flex ATX 300 W Power Supply
300WACE-A630B
Specifications
CB
CB
1U 250 W ATX Power Supply with ErPACE-A225A 250W
Specifications
PFC
Part No. Description
ACE-A225A-R11 250W AC-DC 1U ATX Power Supply with ErP, meets
80 PLUS (Bronze)
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-9
Part No. Description
ACE-A618B-RS-R10 1U Flex ATX 180W Power Supply, 90~264VAC, ErP,
CCL, RoHS
180 W 1U Type ATX Power Supply ACE-A618B 180W
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Specifications
Part No. Description
ACE-A622B-RS-R10 1U Flex ATX 220W Power Supply, 90~264VAC, ErP,
CCL, RoHS
CB
PFC
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Input Type 90~264 VAC Full Range
Output Voltage
+3.3 V +5 V +12 V +12 V 2 -12 V +5 Vsb +5 Vsb
10 A
(0.1 A min.)
14 A
(0.2 A min.)
14 A
(0.6 A min.) 0.3 A 2.5 A 2.5 A
Efficiency 85%
Temperature Operating: 0°C ~ 50°C, Storage: -20°C ~ 80°C
MTBF (hrs) 100,000
Output
Connector 20+4-pin ATX, 4-pin 12V CPU, 2 x HDD, 2 x SATA
Dimensions (mm) 150 x 81.5 x 40.5
220 W 1U Type ATX Power Supply ACE-A622B 220W
Specifications
Input Type 90~264 VAC Full Range
Output Voltage
+3.3 V +5 V +12 V -12 V +5 Vsb
10 A
(0.1 A min.)
14 A
(0.2 A min.)
10 A
(0.6 A min.) 0.3 A 2.5 A
Efficiency 85%
Temperature Operating: 0°C ~ 50°C, Storage: -20°C ~ 80°C
MTBF (hrs) 100,000
Output
Connector 20+4-pin ATX, 4-pin 12V CPU, 1 x FDD, 1 x HDD, 2 x SATA
Dimensions (mm) 150 x 81.5 x 40.5
PFC
CB
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-10
Part No. Description
ACE-716A-RS 150W AC-DC AT Power Supply
ACE-716AP-RS 150W AC-DC AT Power Supply, with PFC
Input Type 85 ~ 135 VAC, 180 ~ 265 VAC Auto Range (ACE-716A)
85 ~ 265 VAC Full Range (ACE-716AP)
Output Voltage
+5V +12V -5V -12V
18 A (1 A min.) 4 A 0.5 A 1 A
Efficiency 75%
Temperature Operating: -20°C ~ 70°C (50°C ~ 70°C derating curve)
Storage: -20°C ~ 85°C
MTBF (hrs) 149,000
Output Connector Optional cable
Dimensions (mm) 198 x 97 x 40.5
150 W 1U Type AT Power Supply ACE-716A/AP 150W
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Specifications
PFC
C B
Part No. Description
ACE-A615B-RS-R10 1U Flex ATX 150W Power Supply, 90~264VAC, ErP, CCL, RoHS
150 W 1U Type ATX Power Supply ACE-A615B 150W
1U AC Input AT Type
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Specifications
Input Type 90~264 VAC Full Range
Output Voltage
+3.3 V +5 V +12 V -12 V +5 Vsb
10 A
(0.1 A min.)
14 A
(0.2 A min.)
10 A
(0.6 A min.) 0.3 A 2.5 A
Efficiency 85%
Temperature Operating: 0°C ~ 50°C, Storage: -20°C ~ 80°C
MTBF (hrs) 100,000
Output
Connector 20+4-pin ATX, 4-pin 12V CPU, 1 x FDD, 2 x HDD, 2 x SATA
Dimensions (mm) 150 x 81.5 x 40.5
PFC
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-11
Input Type 19 ~ -32 VDC
Output Voltage
+3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V +5Vsb
6 A 8 A (1 A min.) 8 A (1 A min.) 0.5 A 1 A
Efficiency 75%
Temperature Operating: 0°C ~ 70°C (can be started up at -20°C)
Storage: -40°C ~ 75°C
MTBF (hrs) 100,000
Output Connector 5VSB & PS_ON cable
Dimensions (mm) 198 x 97 x 39
+5Vsb & PS On cable
CB
1U 24V DC Input ATX Power SupplyACE-717CX 170W
Specifications
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part No. Description
ACE-717CX-RS 170W 24V DC input ATX Power Supply
Ordering Information
1U DC Input ATX Type
Input Type 19 ~ 30 VDC
Output Voltage
+5 V +12 V -5 V -12 V +24 V
18 A (2 A min.) 4 A 0.5 A 1 A
Efficiency 70%
Temperature Operating: -20°C ~ 70°C (50°C ~ 70°C derating curve)
Storage: -20°C ~ 85°C
MTBF (hrs) 210,000
Output Connector Optional cable
Dimensions (mm) 198 x 97 x 40.5
Output terminal block connectors
Pin 1, 2 Pin 3, 4 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 7 Pin 8
5 V GND -5 V -12 V GND +12 V
150 W 24V DC Input AT Power SupplyACE-716C 150W
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part No. Description
ACE-716C-RS 150 W 24 V DC Input AT Power Supply
Ordering Information
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply

ACE-A140A-S-R11 400W PS/2 ATX Power Supply with ErP & on/off switch, meets
80 PLUS (Bronze)
Ordering Information
400W
PFC
CB
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-18
300 W PS/2 ATX Power Supply with ErP ACE-A130B
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part No. Description
ACE-A130B-R10 300W AC-DC PS/2 ATX Power Supply with ErP/PFC, meets 80
PLUS (Bronze)
Ordering Information
300W
Input Voltage 90~264 VAC Full Range
Frequency 47 Hz ~ 63 Hz
Input Current 6A (RMS)@115VAC, 3A (RMS)@230VAC
Inrush Current 80A max. for 115VAC, 160A max. for 230VAC
Output Voltage Min. load Max. load Ripple & Noise
+3.3V 0.3 A 19 A 50mV
+5V 0.5 A 16 A 50mV
+12V1 0.5 A 17 A 120mV
+12V2 0.5 A 17 A 120mV
-12V 0A 0.3 A 120mV
+5VSB 0.1 A 3 A 50mV
-5V 0 A 0.2 A 100mV
Total combined output of +3.3V and +5V is ≤105W
Total output for this power supply is 300 watts
Over Voltage
Protection
+3.3V: 3.7V-4.8V
+5V: 5.7V-7.0V
+12V1 and +12V2: 13.3V-16V
Short Circuit
Protection +3.3V, +5V, +12V shutdown and latch off
General
Specifications
Watt 300W
PFC Active
Hold-up Time 13 ms min.
Efficiency 85%
MTBF 100,000 hours
Temperature Operating: -5°C ~ 50°C
Storage: -40°C ~ 70°C
Dimensions (mm) 140 x 150 x 86
Output
Conntrctor
1 x 20+4-PIN ATX, 1 x 4-pin 12V CPU, 6 x HDD/
CDROM, 1 x FDD, 1 x Extra +5V (P10), 2 x SATA
PFC
CB
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-19
300 W PS/2 ATX Power Supply with ErP ACE-A130B-S
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part No. Description
ACE-A130B-S-R10 300W AC-DC PS/2 ATX Power Supply with ErP/PFC & on/off
switch, meets 80 PLUS (Bronze)
Ordering Information
300W
Input Voltage 90~264 VAC Full Range

Output Connector 1 x 20-pin ATX, 5 x HDD/CDROM, 2 x FDD
Specifications
Ordering Information
Specifications
Ordering Information
ACE-828A 280 W Type ATX Power Supply
280W
M e d i c a l
Input Type 90 ~ 130 VAC, 180 ~ 260 VAC Auto Range
Output Voltage
+3.3V +5V +12V -5V -12V +5Vsb
8A 25A (2A min.) 10A (0.1A min.) 0.5A 0.5A 0.72A
Efficiency 65%
Temperature Operating: -20°C ~ 70°C (40°C ~ 70°C derating curve)
Storage: -40°C ~ 75°C
MTBF (hrs) 170,000
Output Connector 1 x 20-pin ATX, 5 x HDD/CDROM, 2 x FDD
Part No. Description
ACE-828M-RS 280W AC-DC PS/2 ATX Power Supply, meets medical standard
Specifications
Ordering Information
ACE-828M 280 W PS/2 Type ATX Power Supply, Meets Medical Standard
280W
PS/2 AC Input AT Type
ACE-932A 300 W PS/2 Type AT Power Supply
300W
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-21
100%
85%
70%
55%
50 6040 70
Pout
Temp.ºC
Part No. Description
ACE-828C-RS 250 W 24V DC Input PS/2 Type ATX Power Supply
CB ®
Ordering Information
Input Type 18 ~ 32 VDC
Input Current 20 A (RMS)@24VDC Inrush Current 5A Max for 24VDC
Output Voltage
+3.3 V +5 V +12 V -5 V -12 V +5 Vsb
8 A 25 A (2 A min.) 7 A (0.1 min.) 0.5 A 1 A 0.72 A
Ripple & Noise +5 V, +3.3 V output are less than 50mV
+12 V, -5 V, -12 V, +5 Vsb output are less than 100mV
Overvoltage
Protection +5 V: 5.7 V ~ 7.0 V
Short Circuit
Protection Yes Overload
Protection Yes
Efficiency 65%
Temperature -20°C ~ 70°C (Operating), -40°C ~ 75°C (Storage)
MTBF (hrs) 120,000
Power Good Signal Turn on delay time: 100 ms to 500 ms
Output Connector 1 x 20-pin ATX, 5 x HDD/CDROM, 2 x FDD
Specifications
PS/2 DC Input ATX Type
ACE-828C 250W250 W PS/2 24 V DC Input ATX Type
PFC
PFC
Input Type 85 ~ 265 VAC Full Range
Output Voltage
+3.3 V +5 V +12 V -5 V -12 V +5 Vsb
22 A (1A min.) 7 A (0.1A
min.) 0.5 A 0.7 A
Efficiency 68%
Temperature 0°C ~ 50°C (Operating), -40°C ~ 75°C (Storage)
MTBF (hrs) 130,000
Output Connector 1 x P8+P9, 5 x HDD/CDROM, 2 x FDD
Specifications
Part No. Description
ACE-925A-RS 200 W AC-DC PS/2 AT Power Supply
Ordering Information
ACE-925A 200W
200 W PS/2 Type AT Power Supply
ACE-935AL 300 W PS/2 Type AT Power Supply, AC Select Swithch
300W
Part No. Description
ACE-935AL-RS 300 W AC-DC PS/2 AT Power Supply, AC select switch
Ordering Information
Input Type 85 ~ 140 VAC, 170 ~ 270 VAC Auto Range
Output Voltage
+3.3 V +5 V +12 V -5 V -12 V +5 Vsb

Specifications
Features
Ordering Information
1 x IDD-9364120A
1 x QIG
Packing Information
■ Wire Harness Selection Guide
■ Pin Assignments
120 W DC/DC Converter ModuleIDD-9364120A 120W
Power Supply / Peripherals
Power Supply
12-32
● Output (max.): 12 V@5 A
Max. total output: 60 W
● Input: 9 VDC to 36 VDC
● Performance characteristics
Noise & ripple: <300 mV
Line regulation: <300 mV
Load regulation: <85 mV
Efficiency up to 95%
● Dimensions (mm): 82 x 25
● Weight (NW): 28 g
● Operating temperature: -40ºC ~ 85ºC
1. Wide input range: 9-36 VDC
2. 12 VDC output up to 5 Amp
3. Compact size
4. Efficiency up to 95%
5. RoHS compliant
1 x IDD-936160 1 x QIG
1 x 300 mm wire cable (P/N: 32102-015700-100-RS)
P/N: 32102-015700-100-RS
Cable
Part No. Description
 IDD-936160-R20 60 W DC/DC 9~36 V input, 12 V output
VOUT1
Pin1 Pin2 Pin3
+12 V Output GND Vin
Input/Output Connector
IDD-936160 60W DC/DC Converter Module is a high
performance buck-boost switching regulator power module.
The constant frequency current mode architecture allows
a phaselockable frequency of up to 400 kHz. With a wide
9V to 36V input and 12V output and seamless transfers
between operating modes, the IDD-936160 is ideal for
embedded systems with limited space.
100%
85%
70%
55ºC 70ºC 85ºC
Pout
Temp. ºC
60 W DC/DC Converter ModuleIDD-936160
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Specifications
Ordering Information
Packing Information
■ Pin Assignments
Features
60W
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
4. RoHS compliant
5. Compact size
1. 100W total power
2. AT mode on/off
3. Up to 90% efficiency
Features
Part No. Description
IDD-241100-R10 100 W DC/DC 24 V input, 12 V output with 100W total power
CB-NOLP4-RS 20 cm cable for terminal block DC input
Ordering Information
1 x IDD-241100 1 x QIG
Packing Information
CN3